PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7499050

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ADVOCACY SOLUTIONS, LLC	06/03/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRUIST BANK, AS THE ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT	
Street Address:	174 MEETING STREET	
Internal Address:	SUITE 450	
City:	CHARLESTON	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29401	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10497077
Application Number:	16688151

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)331-1159

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7043311000

Email: PTO TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com,

maryelizabethzaldivar@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: MOORE & VAN ALLEN PLLC
Address Line 1: 100 NORTH TRYON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 4700, ATTN: IP DEPARTMENT Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	410643.000427
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN SLAUGHTER
SIGNATURE:	/john slaughter/
DATE SIGNED:	08/23/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=NGSI-P - Advocacy Solutions, LLC to Truist Bank, as the Administrative Agent#page1.tif source=NGSI-P - Advocacy Solutions, LLC to Truist Bank, as the Administrative Agent#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 061301 FRAME: 0725

507452159

source=NGSI-P - Advocacy Solutions, LLC to Truist Bank, as the Administrative Agent#page3.tif source=NGSI-P - Advocacy Solutions, LLC to Truist Bank, as the Administrative Agent#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 061301 FRAME: 0726

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

Please be advised that, pursuant to that certain Security and Pledge Agreement, dated as of June 3, 2022 (as the same may be amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented, extended, replaced, and/or otherwise modified in writing from time to time, the "<u>Agreement</u>"), by and among the Obligors party thereto (each, an "<u>Obligor</u>"; and collectively, the "<u>Obligors</u>") and Truist Bank, as Administrative Agent (the "<u>Administrative Agent</u>"), the undersigned Obligor has granted a continuing security interest in, a continuing lien upon, and a right to set-off against, any and all right, title and interest of such Obligor in and to the patents and patent applications set forth on <u>Schedule I</u> hereto to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties.

The undersigned Obligor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing patents and patent applications: (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement; and (b) is *not* to be construed as an assignment of any patent or patent application. This Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents (this "*Notice*") may be executed in counterparts (and by different parties hereto in different counterparts), each of which shall constitute an original, and all of which, when taken together, shall constitute a single contract.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank; Signature Pages Follow]

CHAR1\1929608v2

PATENT REEL: 061301 FRAME: 0727 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the parties hereto have caused a counterpart of this Notice to be duly executed and delivered by its below respective duly authorized officer as of the day and year first written above, intending to create an instrument under seal.

OBLIGOR:

ADVOCACY SOLUTIONS, LLC,

a South Carolina limited liability company

By: (Seal)

Name: Joe Waring

Title: Treasurer and Secretary

Advocacy Solutions, LLC 174 Meeting Street Suite 200 Charleston, SC 29401

Attn: Joe Waring Phone: (843) 937–5777

E-mail: jwaring@epgroup.net

[Signature Pages Continue]

REEL: 061301 FRAME: 0728

ACKNOWLEDGED AND ACCEPTED AS OF THE DAY AND YEAR FIRST WRITTEN ABOVE:

ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT:

TRUIST BANK,

as the Administrative Agent

By: (Seal)

Name: David Hamilton
Title: Senior Vice President

Truist Bank 174 Meeting Street Suite 450 Charleston, SC 29401

Attn: David Hamilton Phone: (843) 720-5175

E-mail: <u>David.Hamilton@truist.com</u>

[Signature Pages End]

REEL: 061301 FRAME: 0729

Schedule I

Advocacy Solutions, LLC (South Carolina Limited Liability Company)

U.S. Patents

Issued Patents

Title	Patent No.	Issue Date
CLAIM AND PROGRESSION MANAGEMENT	10497077	12/03/2019

Patent Applications

Title	Appl. No.	Filing Date
CLAIM AND PROGRESSION MANAGEMENT	16688151	11/19/2019
	20200090292	

CHAR1\1929608v2

RECORDED: 08/23/2022

PATENT REEL: 061301 FRAME: 0730